F-25
Cooling Fans
In
tro
d
u
c
tio

T- MRS18-BMH G
① ③②
① Fan Kit Order Code
② Fan Model Name
③
G: With finger guard and mounting screws
GP: With finger guard, plug cord and mounting screws
F: With filter and mounting screws
DC Axial Flow Fans ●
MDS ◇ , MD and MDE Series
MD 9 25 A - 12 L H □
① ③② ④ ⑤ ⑥ ⑦ ⑧
①
Series MDS: MDS Series
MD: MD Series
MDE: MDE Series
②
Frame Size 4: 42 mm (1.65 in.)  5: 52 mm (2.05 in.)  6: 62 mm (2.44 in.)
8: 80 mm (3.15 in.)  9: 92 mm (3.62 in.)  12: 119 mm (4.69 in.)
14: 140 mm (5.51 in.)  17: ϕ172 mm (ϕ6.77 in.)
③
Frame Thickness 10: 10 mm (0.39 in.)  25: 25.4 mm (1.00 in.)
51: 51 mm (2.01 in.)
④
Speed Type Blank, A, B: Standard Speed
AM, BM: Middle Speed
AL, BL: Low Speed
⑤
Power Supply
Voltage
5: 5 VDC  12: 12 VDC  24: 24 VDC  48: 48 VDC
⑥
Additional
Functions
B: Low-Speed Alarm, Contact Alarm Type
M: Low-Speed Alarm, Electronic Alarm Type
L: Stall Alarm, Electronic Alarm Type
S: Pulse Sensor Type
⑦
Connection
Type
Blank: Lead wire type
H: Connector Type
⑧ Reference Number
F-31